Passing of Past Commander-in-Chief David V. Medert

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War and the National Constitution, Rules, and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1: It is with deepest sympathy that the death of Past Commander-in-Chief David V. Medert of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War has been reported. Brother Medert passed away on Friday, 4 November 2022, at the age of 70.

Section 2: Brother David Medert was born on 3 August 1952 in Chillicothe, OH, to David R. and Patricia Fife Medert. He served in the United States Navy for 23 years as a cryptographer and retired with the rank of Senior Chief Petty Officer. Brother Medert was very active in the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, Sons of Veterans Reserve, Veterans of Foreign Wars, the Disabled American Veterans, as well as in Freemasonry.

Section 3: Brother David Medert joined the SUVCW in 1988, belonging to Gov. William Dennison #125, Department of Ohio. He was recognized for his dedication and merit within the SUVCW and SVR, serving as the Commander-in-Chief of the SUVCW from 2008-2009 and Commander of the SVR from 1997-2007.

Section 4: The Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War extends its sincere condolences to all those who knew PCinC David V. Medert. Condolences may be sent to Brother Medert's wife, Mrs. Andrea Medert (72 Limestone Blvd, Chillicothe, OH 45601). Funeral services will be held on Monday, 14 November 2022, at 1:00 pm at Haller Funeral Home and Crematory in Chillicothe, OH.

Section 5: All Auxiliary charters will be draped in black for a period of thirty (30) days to honor PCinC David Medert.

Section 6: All Sisters are instructed to respectfully wear a black mourning ribbon attached to their membership badge for a period of thirty (30) days.

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this eighth day of November, in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-two, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-seventh, in the City of St. Robert, County of Pulaski, State of Missouri.

/s/ Allison Pollitt, PNP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST: Judy Morgan, PNS National Secretary, ASUVCW